

Policy and Procedures Section: 208 Subject: Glider Aerobatic Program

> Date: 4 November 2020 Revision: 23

208.1. General

The Glider Aerobatics Program has been established to develop and expand awareness of and participation in IAC glider aerobatics. The IAC Glider Aerobatics Committee represents the needs of IAC members who are glider pilots to the IAC Board of Directors and gives advice in matters relating to glider aerobatics.

208.2. Program Administration

- 208.2.1. The Glider Aerobatics Program is administered by the Glider Aerobatics Committee Chair.
- 208.2.2. The Chairman of the Glider Aerobatics Committee will also be a member of the IAC Rules Committee.